Page 1 of 11
BBV Automatic or Manually Actuated Boiler Blowdown Valves DN15 to DN50
TI-P405-51
EMM Issue 6
Description
The BBV is specifically designed for the removal of suspended/deposited solids and water from the bottom of steam boilers.
The BBV is available in air-actuated and manual versions. The air-actuated version is supplied with a manual hand lever. The valve is
spring-to-close on power failure and the manual version can easily be upgraded to an automatic version.

Plug stem and seat kit Fast opening trim
(No gaskets supplied) D1, E
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available
spares', and state the size and type of valve including the full product description of
the product.
Example: 1 - PTFE stem seal kit for a Spirax Sarco BBV43 PWSUSS DN25 PN40
control valve.
How to fit spares
Full fitting instructions are given in the Installation and Maintenance Instructions
supplied with the spare.
D1
E
G
A
C1
C2
B
Page 11 of 11
BBV Automatic or Manually Actuated Boiler Blowdown Valves DN15 to DN50
TI-P405-51
EMM Issue 6
BBV selection guide:
Valve series BBV = Boiler blowdown valve BBV
Body material
4 = Carbon steel
4
6 = Stainless steel
Connections
1 = Screwed
3
3 = Flanged
Stem sealing
P = PTFE
P
H = Graphite
Seating W = Stellite W
Type of trim S = Standard trim S
Trim balancing U = Unbalanced U
Bonnet type S = Standard S
Bolting S = Standard S
Valve size = DN15, DN20, DN25, DN32, DN40 and DN50
½", ¾", 1", 1¼", 1½" and 2" DN20
Connections
For alternative
connections to those
stated please contact
Spirax Sarco.
EN standard = Flanged EN 1092 PN40
PN40
ASME standard = Flanged ASME 150 and ASME 300
Version
PN/M = Air pneumatically actuated supplied with a manual actuation lever
PN/M
M = Manually actuated complete with a manual actuation lever
Selection example: BBV 4 3 P W S U S S DN20 PN40 PN/M
How to order example: 1 off Spirax Sarco BBV43PWSUSS DN20 PN/M